

Stock Code: 002032 Short Form: Supor Announcement No.: 2023-030

Notice on Holding Online Explanation Seminar for 2022 Fiscal Year

This Company and all members of the Board of Directors hereby warrant that all information announced

here are true, accurate and complete, and shall undertake responsibilities for any fictitious statement,

misleading information or significant omission of the Announcement.

Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to "the Company", "this Company" or "Supor") disclosed

the Annual Report 2022 on the Website: http://www.cninfo.com.cn on March 31, 2023.

In order to help investors to better understand the Annual Report, the Company will hold an Online

Explanation Seminar for 2022 Fiscal Year on the online platform provided by Shenzhen Stock Exchange on

15:00-17:00 April 12, 2023. This Seminar will be held on the Internet. Investors may log on Cloud Interview

website (http://irm.cninfo.com.cn) to attend.

General Manager Mr. Cheung Kwok Wah, Independent Director Mr. Chen Jun, CFO Mr. Xu Bo, and Vice

General Manager/Board Secretary Mr. Ye Jide will be present at the Seminar.

In order to fully respect investors and smooth the communication process, we are now collecting questions

from investors in advance regarding the Explanation Seminar for 2022 Fiscal Year. The opinions and

suggestions from investors will be highly appreciated. Investors can visit http://irm.cninfo.com.cn below

before 17:00 on April 11, 2023 to leave your questions. The Company will answer common questions

submitted by investors during Online Explanation Seminar.

Board of Directors of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

March 31, 2023

l